AC/DC & DC/DC Converter
Product Overview
www.schmid-m.com AC/DC & DC/DC Converter
DC/DC Converter
SB XT-2WR2
Model Number Watt Specifications
0,25 Watt single output, also available dual output and 3kV isolation
SB XT-1WR2 1 Watt

SM40A-4815D40 18-75 30 970 15 0 1350 90 750
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SM40A -  24 12 S 40
WattSeries Name
Output Type
S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
     5 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
Input Voltage Range
24 - 9 ~ 36V
48 - 18 ~ 75 V
             All dimensions are typical in millimeters ( inches ).
             1.  Pin diameter: 1.0 ±0.05 ( 0.04 ±0.002 )
             2.  Pin pitch and length tolerance::  ±0.35 ( ±0.014 )
Printed Face
4
5
.7
(1
.8
)
5.08
(0.2)
27.9
(1 10)
10.16
(0.4)
5
0
.8
(2
.0
)
5.08
(0.2)
7.62
(0.3)
10.2
(0.40)
5.08
(0 20)Min
DIA.
1.00
(0.04)
Bottom View
5.08
(0.2)
7.62
(0.3)
5.08
(0.2)
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8
     Output can be externally trimmed by using
the method as below. (   ) for dual output trim.
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NUMBER
1
SINGLE